Republicans

Brownback, Samuel Dale*
Cox, John H***

Gilmore, James S I1I*
Giuliani, Rudolph W**
Huckabee, Mike*

Hunter, Duncan*

McCain, John S**

Paul, Ron*

Romney, Mitt*

Federal
Matching
Funds

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$83,885
$0
$0
$0

Tancredo, Thomas Gerald” $1,801,221

Thompson, Fred Dalton**
Thompson, Tommy G**

Democrats

Biden, Joseph R Jr*
Clinton, Hillary Rodham™*
Dodd, Christopher J*
Edwards, John*

Gravel, Mike***
Kucinich, Dennis J**
Obama, Barack*
Richardson, Bill*

Total Republican
Total Democrats

Grand Total

$0
$0

$719,339
$0
$1,214,703
$7,404,069
$0

$83,885

$0

$0

$1,885,105
$9,421,996

$11,307,101

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Receipts Through March 31, 2008

Contributions
From Individuals
Minus Refunds

$3,530,942
$22,179
$337,075
$55,009,358
$15,999,295
$2,343,063
$70,941,867
$34,278,942
$59,860,090
$3,999,090
$23,226,023
$967,322

$7,870,790
$171,548,720
$9,877,168
$35,811,421
$481,589
$4,411,151
$233,911,039
$21,635,034

$270,515,246
$485,546,911

$756,062,157

from Cmte's

$49,435
$0
$8,000
$397,157
$54,423
$41,273
$724,103
$18,232
$353,302
$7,525
$174,555
$10,174

$145,245
$1,216,842
$647,898
$0

$502
$13,950
$250
$249,179

$1,838,179
$2,273,865

$4,112,045

Contributions ntributions and Lo¢ Other Loans Transfers

from the Candidate Minus from Previous Other

Minus Refunds Minus Repayments Repayments Campaigns Receipts

$25 $0  $575,000  $87,069
$1,055,000 $0 $0 $500
$0 $30,404 $0 $4

$0 $0 $2,028,195 $412,425

$0 $0 $0  $13,633

$50,000 $0 $36,000 $0

$0 $0 $1,056,002  $45,658

$0 $0 $0 $136,223
$42,363,736  $2,000,000 $20,160 $228,805
$0  $183,642  $100,000  $17,006

$0 $0 $0  $49,858
$234,760 $0 $0 $998
$0  $574,275 $1,900,000  $12,261
$5,000,000 $0 $10,000,000 $1,329,637
$0 $88,108 $4,739,005  $55,535

$0 $1,570,645 $0 $161,063

$47,616 $0 $0 $127
$25 $0 $0 $772

$0 $0 $0 $928,591

$2,300 $0 $0  $65,608

$43,703,521 $2,214,046 $3,815,357 $992,176
$5,049,941 $2,233,027 $16,639,005 $2,553,594

$48,753,462 $4,447,074 $20,454,362 $3,545,770

Total

$4,242,471
$1,077,679
$375,483
$57,847,135
$16,067,351
$2,554,221
$72,767,629
$34,433,397
$104,826,092
$6,108,483
$23,450,435
$1,213,254

$11,221,910
$189,095,198
$16,622,417
$44,947,198
$529,834
$4,509,782
$234,839,880
$21,952,120

$324,963,631
$523,718,340

$848,681,970



* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2007 Q1
** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2006 YE
*** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2006 Q1



