## Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Receipts Through March 31, 2008

	Federal Matching Funds	Contributions From Individuals Minus Refunds	from Cmte's	ntributions and Loa from the Candidate Minus Repayments	Minus	Transfers from Previous Campaigns	Other Receipts	Total
Republicans								
Brownback, Samuel Dale*	\$0	\$3,530,942	\$49,435	\$25	\$0	\$575,000	\$87,069	\$4,242,471
Cox, John H***	\$0	\$22,179	\$0	\$1,055,000	\$0	\$0	\$500	\$1,077,679
Gilmore, James S III*	\$0	\$337,075	\$8,000	\$0	\$30,404	\$0	\$4	\$375,483
Giuliani, Rudolph W**	\$0	\$55,009,358	\$397,157	\$0	\$0	\$2,028,195	\$412,425	\$57,847,135
Huckabee, Mike*	\$0	\$15,999,295	\$54,423	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,633	\$16,067,351
Hunter, Duncan*	\$83,885	\$2,343,063	\$41,273	\$50,000	\$0	\$36,000	\$0	\$2,554,221
McCain, John S**	\$0	\$70,941,867	\$724,103	\$0	\$0	\$1,056,002	\$45,658	\$72,767,629
Paul, Ron*	\$0	\$34,278,942	\$18,232	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$136,223	\$34,433,397
Romney, Mitt*	\$0	\$59,860,090	\$353,302	\$42,363,736	\$2,000,000	\$20,160	\$228,805	\$104,826,092
Tancredo, Thomas Gerald <sup>3</sup>	\$1,801,221	\$3,999,090	\$7,525	\$0	\$183,642	\$100,000	\$17,006	\$6,108,483
Thompson, Fred Dalton**:	\$0	\$23,226,023	\$174,555	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$49,858	\$23,450,435
Thompson, Tommy G**	\$0	\$967,322	\$10,174	\$234,760	\$0	\$0	\$998	\$1,213,254
Democrats								
Biden, Joseph R Jr*	\$719,339	\$7,870,790	\$145,245	\$0	\$574,275	\$1,900,000	\$12,261	\$11,221,910
Clinton, Hillary Rodham*	\$0	\$171,548,720	\$1,216,842	\$5,000,000	\$0	\$10,000,000	\$1,329,637	\$189,095,198
Dodd, Christopher J*	\$1,214,703	\$9,877,168	\$647,898	\$0	\$88,108	\$4,739,005	\$55,535	\$16,622,417
Edwards, John*	\$7,404,069	\$35,811,421	\$0	\$0	\$1,570,645	\$0	\$161,063	\$44,947,198
Gravel, Mike***	\$0	\$481,589	\$502	\$47,616	\$0	\$0	\$127	\$529,834
Kucinich, Dennis J**	\$83,885	\$4,411,151	\$13,950	\$25	\$0	\$0	\$772	\$4,509,782
Obama, Barack*	\$0	\$233,911,039	\$250	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$928,591	\$234,839,880
Richardson, Bill*	\$0	\$21,635,034	\$249,179	\$2,300	\$0	\$0	\$65,608	\$21,952,120
Total Republican	\$1,885,105	\$270,515,246	\$1,838,179	\$43,703,521	\$2.214.046	\$3,815,357	\$992,176	\$324,963,631
Total Democrats	\$9,421,996	\$485,546,911	\$2,273,865			\$16,639,005	,	\$523,718,340
Grand Total	\$11,307,101	\$756,062,157	\$4,112,045	\$48,753,462	\$4,447,074	\$20,454,362	\$3,545,770	\$848,681,970

- \* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2007 Q1
- \*\* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2006 YE

  \*\*\* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2006 Q1